

BYRNE SINCE 1933		Department: Product Specification	DOC: 14020.A Revision: 2
Ultra Dairy Product Specifications			
Effective Date: July 10, 2024	Supersedes: Rev 1 August 2, 2021	Subject: Whole Aseptic Milk Product Description	
Issued by: Frank Joyce – Regulatory Compliance Manager		Approved by: Frank Joyce – Regulatory Compliance Manager	

Product:	Whole Aseptic Milk	Pasteurization Description:	Aseptic
-----------------	--------------------	------------------------------------	---------

<u>Analytical Specifications:</u>	<u>Target:</u>	<u>Range:</u>	<u>Unit of Measure:</u>	<u>Test:</u>
Butterfat	3.25	3.25 Minimum	Percent	Gerber Method
Total Solids	12.28	12.15 – 12.40	Percent	Microwave Oven
Antibiotics		None Detectable		Charm SL Beta-Lactam
Organoleptic	Matches Standard	Matches Standard		Organoleptic
Weight	8.62	Minimum	Lbs/Gallon	
pH		6.55-7.00		AOAC or Equivalent

Nutrition Facts and Ingredients:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 Container
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated fat 5g	25%
Trans fat 0g	
Cholesterol 35mg	11%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary fiber 0g	0%
Total sugars 11g	
Includes 0g added sugars	0%
Protein 8g	
Vitamin D 2.5 mcg	10%
Calcium 280mg	20%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 380mg	8%
Vitamin A 90mcg	10%

INGREDIENTS: GRADE A WHOLE MILK, VITAMIN D3.

CONTAINS: MILK

BYRNE SINCE 1933 Ultra Dairy Product Specifications		Department: Product Specification	DOC: 14020.A Revision: 2
Effective Date: July 10, 2024	Supersedes: Rev 1 August 2, 2021	Subject: Whole Aseptic Milk Product Description	
Issued by: Frank Joyce – Regulatory Compliance Manager		Approved by: Frank Joyce – Regulatory Compliance Manager	
Shelf-Life (Unopened): Shelf-Life (Opened): Code Dating System: Shipping and Storage Conditions:		13 Months 7 Days Open System (ex: Aug 3, 2021) Refrigeration to Ambient	
Kosher Status: Organic Status: Global Food Safety Program Status: Allergens: Gluten Status: Country of Origin:		Orthodox Union OU-D Not Applicable SQF Food Safety and Food Quality Certified Milk Naturally Gluten Free United States	
Intended Usage:	Ready to consume beverage for the general public; can be used in food preparation or as a coffee creamer. Individuals with a dairy allergy or lactose intolerance should not consume.		